

ö

T.P.(C) No. 465 OF 2004
ITEM No.16

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.465/2004

BINDU PRASAD Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PRASAD Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For sole Respondent Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner to set out on affidavit the Income Tax Returns and also details of assets owned by her family members including her father and brothers within four weeks from today.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master